
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL 
 
PROJECT: CITYWIDE SOILS AND MATERIALS TESTING ON-CALL SERVICES  

RFx Number: 6000001642 
 
PROJECT NO.: N/A 
 
 

Date:  August 2, 2024 Time:  1:30PM Location:  DCM 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 

Anna York – Contracts Specialist I Office of the City Engineer  

 

602-534-3691 

 

anna.york@phoenix.com  

 
Debra Russell – Contracts 
Specialist Team Lead Office of the City Engineer (602) 256-3444 debra.russell@phoenix.gov 

Jose Rodriguez-Diaz  
Engineering Manager   Office of City Engineer  ------------------------- -------------------------------- 

Brit Reid Olsson   (602) 705-1753 breid@olsson.com  

 
Bianca Rivera Terracon  (520) 600-8045 

  
Bianca.rivera@terracon.com 
 

 
Heather Rapoza 

 
 Shared Service Group  
 

 (208) 695-1941  hrapoza@sharedservicegroup.com  

 
Steven Lorenzo   Ninyo & Moore   (602) 293-7040 

 
 slorenzo@ninyoandmoore.com 
 

 
Shekhar Shah 
 

 Quality Testing   (480) 717-9657 
 
 sshah@qt-az.com 
 

 
Michael Young   Quality Testing  (602) 904-0027  myoung@qt-az.com  

 
Jeff Schaper  Quality Testing  (602) 882-2858  jschaper@qt-az.com 



 
Justin Thomas 

  Atlas   (623) 432-2369 

 
 justin.thomas@oneatlas.com 
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Date:  August 2, 2024 Time:  1:30PM Location:  DCM 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 

 Mike Smith  
 
 SAECO Safe  

 
  

 
 mesmith@saecosafe.com 
 

 
 Carrie Weaver  
 

Alpha Geotechnical & 
Materials, Inc.  

 (602) 625-6943  cweaver@alphageotech.com 

 
  
 

       

 
  
 

     

 
  
 

        

  
 

        

  
        

  
         

 
  
 

    
  
 

 
  
 

    
  
 






